CDDFN6-0504P - TVS/Steering Diode Array
Features
■ Lead free as standard
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low capacitance - 1.2 pF
■ No insertion loss to 2 GHz
■ ESD, EFT, surge protection
Applications

Typical Part Marking
CDDFN6-0504P ............................................................................. 54
How to Order
CD DFN-6 - 05  04P
Common Diode
 Chip Diode
Package
     DFN-6 = DFN-6 Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
Number of Lines
 04P = 4 Data Lines
Typical Application
DATA LINE
1 6
2 5
3 4
TO
I/O-PORT
CONNECTOR
TO
PROTECTED
IC
*OPTIONAL
0.1 μF
CHIP CAP.
I/O 1 I/O 1
I/O 2 I/O 2
TO
I/O-PORT
CONNECTOR
TO
PROTECTED
IC
I/O 3 I/O 3
I/O 4 I/O 4
DATA LINE
GND RAIL
VDD RAIL
DATA LINE
DATA LINE
 CDDFN6-0504P - TVS/Steering Diode Array
Rating & Characteristic Curves
Power Derating Curve Pulse Waveform
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
30 0252015105
IP
P